

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1087

Page 1, line 12, remove "the North Dakota state university president or the"

Page 1, line 13, remove "president's designee", overstrike the first "and", and overstrike "organizations"

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "farm bureau" and insert immediately thereafter "grain growers association"

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "The North Dakota farmers union."

Page 1, overstrike lines 18 through 19

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "7."

Page 1, line 22, overstrike "8." and insert immediately thereafter "5."

Page 1, line 23, overstrike "9." and insert immediately thereafter "6."

Page 1, line 24, overstrike "10." and insert immediately thereafter "7."

Page 2, line 1, replace "11." with "8."

Page 2, line 2, replace "12." with "9."

Page 2, line 3, replace "13." with "10."

Page 2, line 4, replace "14." with "11."

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

"12. The North Dakota primary sector of manufacturing, appointed by the council."

Renumber accordingly